

City of Fort Smith Utility Department
20-07-C1 - 2015 SSA Remedial Measures - CIPP
Tabulation of Bids
August 17, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Item No.	Specification No.	Quantity	Units	Description	Engineer Estimate		Gulf Coast Underground, LLC		Insituform Technologies, LLC	
					Unit Cost	Line Item Cost	Unit Cost	Line Item Cost	Unit Cost	Line Item Cost
1	103.01	1.00	LS	Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 53,000.00
2	120.01	1.00	LS	Maintenance of Traffic and Traffic Control	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
3	141	1.00	LS	Construction Erosion Control	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
4	201.01	1.00	LS	Site Preparation	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 187,000.00	\$ 187,000.00
5	201.04	46.00	SY	R&D of Concrete Sidewalk/Driveways	\$ 8.00	\$ 368.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,104.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,610.00
6	201.05	96.00	LF	R&D of Concrete Curb and Gutter	\$ 8.00	\$ 768.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 6,912.00	\$ 63.50	\$ 6,096.00
7	202.04	1.00	LS	Clearing and Grubbing	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
8	202.07	10.00	EA	Clearing and Grubbing Trees (8" to 12" Dia.)	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 4,250.00
9	205	1.00	LS	Trench or Excavation Safety System	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
10	205.01	20.00	CY	Select Backfill (Trenches)	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00
11	205.02	20.00	CY	Granular Backfill (Trenches)	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00
12	205.081	280.00	LF	Sanitary Sewer Trenching & Backfilling 0'-4'	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 23,520.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 12,320.00
13	205.082	280.00	LF	Sanitary Sewer Trenching & Backfilling 4'-8'	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 43,680.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 20,440.00
14	205.083	80.00	LF	Sanitary Sewer Trenching & Backfilling 8'-12'	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 18,240.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 5,920.00
15	205.084	40.00	LF	Sanitary Sewer Trenching & Backfilling 12' & deeper	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00
16	206.01	11.00	CY	Flowable Fill	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,475.00
17	290.04	2,560.00	SY	Solid Sodding	\$ 25.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 19.20	\$ 49,152.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 28,160.00
18	370.01	1,836.00	SY	Surface Patch	\$ 30.00	\$ 55,080.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 154,224.00	\$ 63.50	\$ 116,586.00
19	370.06	1,836.00	SY	Deep Patch	\$ 40.00	\$ 73,440.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 242,352.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 156,060.00
20	410.01	96.00	LF	Curb & Gutter (Type A - Barrier)	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 46,080.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,160.00
21	430.025	72.00	SY	Conc. Driveway (Exposed Aggregate, 5" thickness)	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 137.50	\$ 9,900.00
22	430.03	96.00	SY	Conc. Driveway (6" thickness)	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 10,656.00
23	440.01	46.00	SY	Conc. Sidewalk (4" thickness)	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 4,968.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,910.00
24	701.0101	12,000.00	LF	Heavy Cleaning	\$ 2.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,000.00
25	701.0201	14,392.00	LF	Post-CCTV Sewer Main (8-Inch Diameter)	\$ 3.00	\$ 43,176.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 60,446.40	\$ 0.01	\$ 143.92
26	701.0202	2,311.00	LF	Post-CCTV Sewer Main (10-Inch Diameter)	\$ 3.25	\$ 7,510.75	\$ 4.20	\$ 9,706.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 23.11
27	701.0203	641.00	LF	Post-CCTV Sewer Main (12-Inch Diameter)	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,243.50	\$ 4.20	\$ 2,692.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.41
28	701.0205	240.00	LF	Post-CCTV Sewer Main (18-Inch Diameter)	\$ 4.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.40
29	701.0207	287.00	LF	Post-CCTV Sewer Main (24-Inch Diameter)	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,291.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,722.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.87
30	701.0301	10,200.00	LF	Post-CCTV Sewer Service Line	\$ 3.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 122,400.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 102.00
31	701.SP-05	80.00	EA	Trim Intruding Tap	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 19,200.00
32	702.0101	360.00	LF	Sewer Pipe (8-Inch, PVC SDR 35)	\$ 60.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 23,400.00
33	702.0102	50.00	LF	Sewer Pipe (10-Inch, PVC SDR 35)	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 276.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00
34	702.0103	50.00	LF	Sewer Pipe (12-Inch, PVC SDR 35)	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00
35	702.0105	48.00	LF	Sewer Pipe (18-Inch, PVC SDR 35)	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 20,736.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,080.00
36	702.0107	30.00	LF	Sewer Pipe (24-Inch, PVC SDR 35)	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00
37	702.0204	-4,800.00	LF	Sewer Service Line (4-Inch, PE SDR 17) Pipe Burst	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
38	702.0203	9,600.00	LF	Sewer Service Line (4-Inch, PVC Sch. 40) Open Cut	\$ 35.00	\$ 336,000.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 806,400.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 403,200.00
39	702.0401	264.00	EA	Sewer Service Clean-Outs, 4-Inch	\$ 350.00	\$ 92,400.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 1,077,120.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 118,800.00
40a	705.0101	11,992.00	LF	CIPP Sanitary Sewer Main 8-Inch, Felt Liner	\$ 45.00	\$ 539,640.00	\$ 45.60	\$ 546,835.20	\$ 39.00	\$ 467,688.00
40b	705.011	-11,992.00	LF	CIPP Sanitary Sewer Main 8-Inch, UV Liner	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
41a	705.0102	1,911.00	LF	CIPP Sanitary Sewer Main 10-Inch, Felt Liner	\$ 50.00	\$ 95,550.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 149,058.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 84,084.00
41b	705.012	-1,911.00	LF	CIPP Sanitary Sewer Main 10-Inch, UV Liner	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
42a	705.0103	541.00	LF	CIPP Sanitary Sewer Main 12-Inch, Felt Liner	\$ 55.00	\$ 29,755.00	\$ 86.40	\$ 46,742.40	\$ 60.00	\$ 32,460.00
42b	705.0113	-541.00	LF	CIPP Sanitary Sewer Main 12-Inch, UV Liner	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
43a	705.0105	200.00	LF	CIPP Sanitary Sewer Main 18-Inch, Felt Liner	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 110.40	\$ 22,080.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 31,600.00
43b	705.01XX	-200.00	LF	CIPP Sanitary Sewer Main 18-Inch, UV Liner	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
44a	705.0107	227.00	LF	CIPP Sanitary Sewer Main 24-Inch, Felt Liner	\$ 175.00	\$ 39,725.00	\$ 182.40	\$ 41,404.80	\$ 210.00	\$ 47,670.00
44b	705.0117	-227.00	LF	CIPP Sanitary Sewer Main 24-Inch, UV Liner	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
45	705.0401	264.00	EA	Service Lateral Reinstatement After CIPP of Main (4-Inch)	\$ 100.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 522.00	\$ 137,808.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 46,200.00
46	708.0101	274.00	EA	MLCPL Up to 3 Feet (4-Inch)	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 685,000.00	\$ 4,052.40	\$ 1,110,357.60	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 753,500.00
47	708.0201	3,780.00	LF	Additional Length for MLCPL (4-Inch)	\$ 100.00	\$ 378,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 226,800.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 58,590.00
48	SP-09.1	55.00	EA	Point Repair - 8"	\$ 900.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 528,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 170,500.00
49	SP-09.2	9.00	EA	Point Repair - 10"	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 91,800.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 27,900.00
50	SP-09.3	5.00	EA	Point Repair - 12"	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 15,500.00
51	SP-09.4	5.00	EA	Point Repair - 18"	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 15,500.00
52	SP-09.5	5.00	EA	Point Repair - 24"	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 15,500.00
53	907.8	120.00	LF	Remove and Reconstruct Fence (up to 4' tall Chain Link)	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,000.00
54	907.81	120.00	LF	Remove and Reconstruct Fence (5' to 6' tall Chain Link)	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,000.00
55	907.84	120.00	LF	Remove and Reconstruct Fence (5' to 6' tall Wood)	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,200.00
56	907.9	5.00	EA	Remove and Reconstruct Gate (up to 4' tall Chain Link)	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 400.00
57	907.91	3.00	EA	Remove and Reconstruct Gate (5' to 6' tall Chain Link)	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 330.00
58	907.94	3.00	EA	Remove and Reconstruct Gate (5' to 6' tall Wood)	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 360.00
						\$ 2,999,477.75		\$ 6,380,428.80		\$ 3,072,885.71

I hereby certify that this tabulation is a true and accurate representation of all bids received.

* Contractor bid this Line Item, but this Line Item was deleted per Addendum 1. This Line Item was not included in the total bid

Richard D. Hamrick
Richard D. Hamrick, P.E.
City of Fort Smith, Utility Engineering
Arkansas P.E. License No. 7463

Bids were not received from the following registered bidders:
- BLD Services
- Luckinbill, Inc.
- Suncoast Infrastructure

